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1 1:00

Touchdown Kid
One Day Soon
Golden Blaise
Hana Highway
Desert Quest
With Spirit
Intimidating
Flaming Hope
Town Doc

2 1:31

3&UP

3&UP

Who Needs to Know
Tough Jake

Digital Age
Theartofcompromise
Gimmee Getme

I'm Entitled

Token of Love
Fourteen and Out

3 2:03

By the Light
Honest to Betsy
Overandabeauty
Lady Chace

Hold That Prospect
Throbbin' Heart

4 235 3&UP

Mister Nobody
Fit Faze
Unbridled Danger
Golden Man
Perrycarditus
Bailero

Wood Winner

5 3:07 3&UP

Iron Gate

Coop to the Hoop
Zip Plus Four
Cops Fever

Don't Fooli Houli
Ode to Revolution
Arrrrr

Tee With the Tiger
Tony the Terio
Can't Buy Love
Gavelgeld
Halation

3YO F

6.0f

6gNY
6gNY
8gNY
10gFla
5gKy
6gKy
6g Ky
4gFla
4cNY

5.5f

4gNY
3gNY
3gNY
3cNY
5hNY
3gNY
3cNY
3cNY

6.0f

3f NY
3f Ky
3f Ky
3f Ky
3f Fla
3f Ky

1mile

4gFla
6hFla
5gKy

6gFla
5gKy

9hArg
5gNY

7.0f

4gNY
3cNY
5gNY
4gNY
4gNY
3gNY
4gNY
4gNY
3cNY
3cNY
3gNY
4cNY

136
123
48

13
126
17
280
100

96
10
157
46
69
177
193

35
28

N O

134
266
1
37
5

0
292

T

104

64
190
132

45
468
196
171

66
240
410
210

Clm 10000B
Rodriguez 123
SantiagoV 116
Hill C 123
CoaEM 123
SanchezJ 123
Berrios Cr 116
Richards G 123
Bermudez J 123
Morales S 116
Md Sp Wt 46k
Velazquez 123
Desormeau: 118
Castellano 118
PradoES 118
SanchezJ 123
MaraghR 118
LuzziM J 118
Berrios Cr 111
PearlCity75k
PradoES 120
Castellano 118
Desormeau; 118
Velazquez 118
MaraghR 118
Gomez GK 122
Hcp 14000s
MaraghR 121
ChavezJF 119
MoralesS 116
LuzziM J 116
EspinozaJ 114
SanchezJ 114
Rodriguez 115
Md Sp Wt 46k
Velazquez 123
Hill C 118
ChavezJF 123
PradoES 123
LuzziM J 123
MaraghR 118
Castellano 123
EspinozaJ 123
Morales S 111
CoaEM 118
SantiagoV 111

SamynJL

123

$29K races
Jacobson Da 18
Pellegrino 34
Stoklosa Ri 21
Ronen Assaf 49
Martin Fran 17
Farro Patri 22
Hosang Oliv 33
Aquilino Jo 19
Cedano Heri 12

$46K races
Baker Charl 4
Bush Thomas 4
Contessa Ga 3
Serpe Phili 0
Martin Fran 14
Levine Bruc 0
Carroll Del 1
Toscano Joh 1

$75K races
Dutrow Rich 4
Romans Dale 9
Zito Nichol 5

Pletcher To 4
Contessa Ga 13
Asmussen St 7

$45K

DiPrima Gre 17
Persaud Ran 63
Young Rober 32
Arroyo Enri 39
Alvarez Lui 21
Ronen Assaf 58
Grennan Geo 42

$46K

Donk David
Hushion Mic
Duggan Davi
Jackson Bru
Morrison Jo
Hills Timot
Miceli Mich
Carroll Del
Grennan Geo
Tagg Barcla
Galluscio D
Prine David

races

races
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1/4

231
24.0
234
224
23.9
22.0
23.0
24.9
24.3

1/4

22.6
23.3
24.0
23.4
241
23.7
23.7
23.5

1/4

214
22.8
224
22.2
22.8
22.9

1/4

22.9
23.8
23.0
23.6
23.8
23.9
23.8

1/4

24.9
23.5
234
24.8
23.9
22.5
23.6
24.7
24.4
241
24.8
231

12

46.3
47.6
46.6
454
471
454
46.7
47.6
48.2

1/2

46.2
46.5
47.6
47.8
47.7
47.5
47.7
47.5

1/2

44 .4
45.6
45.0
45.8
451
45.9

1/2

46.3
46.4
45.3
46.6
47.7
471
46.8

12

48.9
47.5
47.3
47.4
49.2
45.9
47.4
49.1
49.0
47.5
48.9
471

+/-
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Saturday, May 24, 2008

Fin
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741
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Fin
65.8

66.5
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69.6
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Fin

70.6
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71.6
721

Fin

93.6
94.8
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Fin
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88.1
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M/L

5-1
8-1
7-5
5-2
15-1
121
201
50-1
20-1

M/L

7-2
3-1
5-2
5-1
30-1
6-1
15-1
20-1

M/L

15-1

10-1
6-1

M/L

3-1
9-2
12-1
8-1
4-1
121
15-1
20-1
20-1
6-1
30-1
30-1
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6 3:39 3&UP

Star for Tina
Backtracken

Hot Table
Nikkinikkinikki
Move the Cat

T Harry

Willsboro Point
Batonnage
Tellitto'em

Kick Up Your Heels
Prairie Boy

Taken Not Given
Morning's Image
Fly the North Wind

7 411 3&UP

Bob's Star
Monastic Springs
Forest Echoes
Elusive Gift
Grapple

Star Player
Open Sleigh
Yield Bogey

He Struck It Rich
Rajasthan

Pick Off

Sinister Storm
Bayrod
Phenomenal Cat

8 4:43 3&UP

Monster Drive
Good Card
Super Shape
Charging Hero
Executive Search
Of All Times

9 5115 3&UP

Mauralakana
J'ray

Leap in the Sun
Ochre

Hostess
Herboriste
Flawless Treasure
Rising Cross

1m1/8

4gPa
4gKy
4c Ky
3gFla
4gKy
4cKy
3gMd
3cKy
4gKy
5gNY
5hKy
5gKy
9gFla
4cNY

7.0f

3cKy
3cGB
3cKy
3cVa
3cKy
3cKy
4c Ky
4gKy
3cKy
4gKy
3cKy
3cFla
3cKy
3cKy

7.0f

4cNY
4cNY
4c Arg
4gKy
5hNY
7gNY

1m3/8

5mFr
5mNY
4f Ky
4f Ky
5mKy
5mGB
6Ky
5mGB

334
200
45
90
45
415
30
45
33
419
32
49
296
75

40

44
31
45
45
95
30
13

211
21
24
45

31
10
289
47
141
128

11

214
19
16
46
17
31

Clm 35000N2L

SamynJL 120
Maragh R 120
Desormeau; 120
Gomez GK 115
Castellano 120
CoaEM 120
CoaEM 115
SamynJL 118
Hill C 120
PradoES 120
SanchezJ 120
Rodriguez 120
Morales S 113
CedenoC 120
Md Sp Wt 52k

Desormeau; 118
PradoES 118
MaraghR 118
Castellano 118
ChavezJF 118
LuzziM J 118
Gomez GK 123
SamynJL 123
CoaEM 118
LuzziM J 123
Velazquez 118
Morales S 111
NO RIDER 118
Hill C 118
Alw 55000N1X

Desormeau: 121
EspinozaJ 121
PradoES 121
Morales S 114
Gomez GK 121
CoaEM 121

ShpshdBH-G2

Desormeau:
CoaEM
Maragh R
Hill C
Velazquez
Gomez G K
Castellano
Prado E S

119
118
114
113
117
116
115
115

$32K

Kelly Patri
Manning Den
Mott Willia
Barbara Rob
Kimmel John
Dutrow Anth
Lerman Roy
Sedlacek Ro
DiPrima Gre
Martin Fran
Correa Jeff
Contessa Ga
Corrao Jame
Ferraro Jam

$52K

Frankel Rob
Goldberg Al
McLaughlin
Jerkens Jam
Jerkens Jam
Brown Chad
Clement Chr
Kelly Patri
Kimmel John
Woolley Tim
Zito Nichol
Toscano Joh
Serpe Phili
Jerkens H A

$55K

Dutrow Anth
Kelly Patri
Dutrow Rich
Sedlacek Mi
Jacobson Da
Levine Bruc

$150K

Clement Chr
Pletcher To
Iwinski All
Pletcher To
Bond Harold
Matz Michae
Tagg Barcla
Attfield Ro

races

13

races
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races

12
17

44
45

races

23
19
16

17
14
17
31

1/4

254
23.6
24.2
24.2
23.9
245
23.4
24.3
23.5
251
24.8
254
24.6
24.8

1/4

224
24.2
22.7
234
22.8
23.2
23.6
23.7
24.0
24.2
22.9
23.8
231
25.8

1/4

23.0
23.3

22.9
24.0
22.9

1/4

24.8
24.7
246
25.0
24.8
25.6
253
24.9

12

49.5
48.2
48.1
491
48.2
48.7
48.8
48.2
46.8
49.2
48.2
49.7
50.2
48.4

12

46.3
49.2
454
47.0
46.0
46.9
48.1
47.4
48.6
48.8
45.8
47.8
46.6
49.0

1/2

46.5
46.8

45.3
46.6
46.7

1/2

49.2
49.2
48.9
49.5
494
50.4
49.7
49.7
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Saturday, May 24, 2008

Fin
109.0
109.7
109.7
109.7
110.0
1111
111.3
111.4
112.2
112.7
112.8
113.2
113.7
114.8

Fin
83.4

83.5
84.4
84.5
84.6
84.7

85.2
85.3
86.0
86.2
88.3
91.6

Fin

83.6
84.5
84.7
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85.8
86.6

Fin
129.2
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130.4
133.0
133.4
134.1

134.7
134.9
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M/L

8-1
3-1
5-2

15-1
8-1
7-2
4-1

12-1

10-1
5-1

50-1

20-1

50-1

20-1

M/L

3-1
8-1
10-1
7-2
7-2
12-1
4-1
30-1
8-1
121
15-1
20-1
15-1
15-1

M/L

5-2
8-1
3-1
12-1
6-1
2-1

M/L

21
5-2
201
15-1
4-1
6-1
121
10-1
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10 5:47 3&UP
Couth
Victory Sign

Quick Comeback
Absolute Return
Skypa
Dormeletto
Exton

Riz Sauvage
Chief Tashmo
River of Dreams
Well Documented
Gift of Valor
Dontess

1m1/16 T

5hNY
5hVa

104

26

4cNY 403

5hKy
4cKy
5gNY
5gFla
4cFla
4gNY
5gFla
4gKy
5gKy
5gKy

130

54
64

271

29
95
96
63
73

154

CIim 35000N3L

Morales S

Gomez G K

Maragh R
LuzziM J
CoaEM
Santiago V
Castellano
Hill C
Espinoza J
SamynJL
Rodriguez
Morales S
LuzziM J

www.racehorserunner.com

114
121
121
121
121
114
121
121
121
121
121
114
121

Hernandez R
Brown Chad
Contessa Ga

Sciacca Gar

Campo John

Tesher Howa

races

28
13
18
13
17
10
28
13

8
23
15
25
31

1/4

24.0
24.5
241
23.7
253
23.6
25.0
251
24.7
23.9
224
24.6
22.8

12

48.8
48.7
48.0
47.6
48.9
47.2
49.4
49.2
49.0
47.6
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48.3
46.3
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Saturday, May 24, 2008

Fin
102.6
103.0
103.1
103.6
103.7
103.8
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104.1
104.2
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104.6
105.2

Spd

6
8
7
4
13
3
11
12
10
5

1
9
2

0
&
il
5

NN =2NDDBNONDNOOW
A OO OOWPRAOO WO~ O0O
_— A

N 20 0o0o~NOOORWN-=-

N
N
N
w

M/L

4-1
5-2
7-2



